East Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Boys

Competition:
Ranking Team
1 Norfolk
2 Essex
3  Cambridgeshire
4  Suffolk

Competition Results

Colour
Purple
Red
Sky
Maroon

Score

718
630
512
476

OR
70
60
40
50

4x1
70
60
50
40

P8
70
60
50
40

Sportspark, UEA, Norwich

Venue:
4x2 2LR
70 58
60 50
50 42
40 34

4LR

54
48
28
38

6LR

54
48
46
36

S
52
56
38
38

SB
58
42
36
48

SLJ
50
48
50
36

STJ
54
50
46
34

vJ
58
48
36
42

Date
9 Feb 2019



Team Results Suffolk (maroon)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Boys Sportspark, UEA, Norwich 9 Feb 2019
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ
1 Norfolk Purple 718 70 70 70 70 58 54 54 52 58 50 54 58
2 Essex Red 630 60 60 60 60 50 48 48 56 42 48 50 48
3 Cambridgeshire Sky 512 40 50 50 50 42 28 46 38 36 50 46 36
4 Suffolk Maroon 476 50 40 40 40 34 38 36 38 48 36 34 42
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Jude Benson-Smith 2LR 27.6 0.0 27.6 7 18
37 Jude Benson-Smith STJ 5.58 5.49 5.56 0.00 5.58 7 18
38 Alfie Caplin 2LR 28.1 0.0 28.1 8 16
38 Alfie Caplin S 6.52 5.68 6.10 5.64 6.52 7 18
39 Mario Salter 4LR 58.9 59.0 59.0 6 20
39 Mario Salter SLJ 1.92 1.99 2.01 2.00 2.01 6 20
40 Seth Frankland 4LR 1:03.4 0.0 1:03.4 7 18
40 Seth Frankland SB 79 79 3 26
41 Thomas Supple 6LR 1:31.3 1:31.3 6 20
41 Thomas Supple VJ 46 45 46 45 46 4 24
42 Reuben Colebridge 6LR 1:36.2 1:36.2 8 16
42 Reuben Colebridge VJ 40 34 38 37 40 7 18
43 Liam Bridges STJ 5.15 5.18 5.37 0.00 5.37 8 16
44  Charlie Hegarty SB 76 76 5 22
45 Brandon Ling S 6.59 6.13 6.77 6.16 6.77 6 20
46 Owen Cox SLJ 1.32 1.79 1.58 1.32 1.79 8 16



Team Results Norfolk (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Boys Sportspark, UEA, Norwich 9 Feb 2019
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ
1 Norfolk Purple 718 70 70 70 70 58 54 54 52 58 50 54 58
2 Essex Red 630 60 60 60 60 50 48 48 56 42 48 50 48
3 Cambridgeshire Sky 512 40 50 50 50 42 28 46 38 36 50 46 36
4 Suffolk Maroon 476 50 40 40 40 34 38 36 38 48 36 34 42
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 David MacQueen 2LR 241 23.7 23.7 1 30
25 David MacQueen SLJ 2.36 2.35 2.39 2.40 2.40 2 28
26 Barney Clarke 2LR 24.0 23.8 23.8 2 28
26 Barney Clarke SB 83 83 1= 29
27 Jaiden Dean 4LR 51.0 49.6 49.6 1 30
27 Jaiden Dean STJ 7.01 6.85 7.15 0.00 7.15 1 30
28 Ethan Ellis 4LR 53.4 54.3 54.3 4 24
28 Ethan Ellis VJ 62 62 64 60 64 1 30
29 William Scates 6LR 1:23.3 1:23.3 1 30
30 Ethan Rathenbury 6LR 1:27.5 1:27.5 4 24
30 Ethan Rathenbury SLJ 1.95 2.01 1.99 2.03 2.03 5 22
31 Kai Wiseman S 7.04 6.70 6.72 7.44 7.44 4 24
32 Eric Hellebrandt VJ 55 56 54 55 56 2 28
33 Ryan Wood SB 83 83 1= 29
35 Miles Hovell S 7.80 0.00 8.82 9.67 9.67 2 28
36 Hal Morritt STJ 6.22 6.17 5.98 0.00 6.22 4 24



Team Results Essex (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Boys Sportspark, UEA, Norwich 9 Feb 2019
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ
1 Norfolk Purple 718 70 70 70 70 58 54 54 52 58 50 54 58
2 Essex Red 630 60 60 60 60 50 48 48 56 42 48 50 48
3 Cambridgeshire Sky 512 40 50 50 50 42 28 46 38 36 50 46 36
4 Suffolk Maroon 476 50 40 40 40 34 38 36 38 48 36 34 42
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Benedict Heath 6LR 1:27.0 1:27.0 3 26
13 Benedict Heath SB 69 69 7 18
14 Lewis Dixon 6LR 1:30.0 1:30.0 5 22
15 Tobi Ekerin 4LR 55.6 54.9 54.9 5 22
15 Tobi Ekerin SLJ 1.99 1.89 1.80 1.91 1.99 7 18
16 Samson Onilogbo 4LR 52.6 53.7 53.7 3 26
16 Samson Onilogbo S 7.46 0.00 6.43 7.38 7.46 3 26
17  Abdul Akande 2LR 25.0 25.2 25.2 4 24
17  Abdul Akande S 9.15 9.88 10.59 10.77 10.77 1 30
18 Reggie Lucas-Merry 2LR 24 .1 25.1 25.1 3 26
18 Reggie Lucas-Merry SLJ 2.47 2.55 2.54 2.49 2.55 1 30
19 Teddy Matthews SB 78 78 4 24
20 Reece Malcom VJ 48 45 50 47 50 3 26
21 Alex Rawle STJ 5.77 5.75 5.88 0.00 5.88 5 22
22 Maison Carpener-Prout  STJ 5.75 5.86 6.25 0.00 6.25 2 28
23 Oreanu Adepegba A 45 45 42 46 46 5 22



Team Results Cambridgeshire (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Boys Sportspark, UEA, Norwich 9 Feb 2019
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ
1 Norfolk Purple 718 70 70 70 70 58 54 54 52 58 50 54 58
2 Essex Red 630 60 60 60 60 50 48 48 56 42 48 50 48
3 Cambridgeshire Sky 512 40 50 50 50 42 28 46 38 36 50 46 36
4 Suffolk Maroon 476 50 40 40 40 34 38 36 38 48 36 34 42
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Theo Macon 2LR 26.1 26.4 26.4 5 22
1 Theo Macon SLJ 1.95 1.97 2.04 2.09 2.09 3 26
2 Martin Courtois 6LR 1:26.4 1:26.4 2 28
2 Martin Courtois STJ 6.04 6.24 0.00 0.00 6.24 3 26
3 Oliver Hughes 6LR 1:35.6 1:35.6 7 18
3 Oliver Hughes SLJ 1.96 1.97 2.00 2.04 2.04 4 24
4 Marcus Wentzell STJ 5.82 5.75 0.00 0.00 5.82 6 20
5 James Hornsby VJ 37 40 38 37 40 6 20
6 Kayne Hulme S 0.00 7.15 6.34 0.00 7.15 5 22
7 Toby Carroll S 5.88 6.17 5.73 6.20 6.20 8 16
8 Aaron Hawkins SB 53 53 8 16
9 LeoD'Ayala VJ 29 33 31 33 33 8 16
11 William Chin 4LR 51.4 52.1 52.1 2 28
11 William Chin SB 70 70 6 20
12 Francis Cooke 2LR 27.4 27.2 27.2 6 20



Results Sheet

Competition:
East Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 02 Norfolk Purple
2 03 Essex Red
3 01 Suffolk Maroon
4 04 Cambridgeshire Sky

Heat

1:19.4
1:24.5
1:29.7
1:31.8

Venue:

Sportspark, UEA, Norwich

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Obstacle Relay

Performance

1:19.4
1:24.5
1:29.7
1:31.8

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
9 Feb 2019



Results Sheet

Competition:
East Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 02 Norfolk Purple
2 03 Essex Red
3 04 Cambridgeshire Sky
4 01 Suffolk Maroon

Heat

50.3
51.5
56.4
58.9

Venue:

Sportspark, UEA, Norwich

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

4 x 1 Lap Relay

Performance

50.3
51.5
56.4
58.9

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
9 Feb 2019



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Boys Sportspark, UEA, Norwich 9 Feb 2019
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Norfolk Purple 58
2 Essex Red 50
3 Cambridgeshire Sky 42
4 Suffolk Maroon 34
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Norfolk Purple 25 David MacQueen 23.7 30
2 Norfolk Purple 26 Barney Clarke 23.8 28
3 Essex Red 18 Reggie Lucas-Merry 251 26
4 Essex Red 17 Abdul Akande 25.2 24
5 Cambridgeshire Sky 1 Theo Macon 26.4 22
6 Cambridgeshire Sky 12 Francis Cooke 27.2 20
7 Suffolk Maroon 37 Jude Benson-Smith 27.6 18
8 Suffolk Maroon 38 Alfie Caplin 28.1 16



Results Sheet

Competition:
East Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Boys
Ranking Team
1 Norfolk
2 Essex
3 Suffolk
4 Cambridgeshire
Ranking Team Colour
1 Norfolk Purple
2 Cambridgeshire Sky
3 Essex Red
4 Norfolk Purple
5 Essex Red
6 Suffolk Maroon
7 Suffolk Maroon

Venue:
Sportspark, UEA, Norwich

Colour

Purple

Red

Maroon

Sky

BibNo

27
11
16
28
15
39
40

Name

Jaiden Dean
William Chin
Samson Onilogbo
Ethan Ellis

Tobi Ekerin

Mario Salter

Seth Frankland

Points

54
48
38
28

Best

49.6
52.1
53.7
54.3
54.9
59.0
1:03.4

4 Lap Race

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18

Date
9 Feb 2019



Results Sheet

Competition:
East Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Boys
Ranking Team
1 Norfolk
2 Essex
3 Cambridgeshire
4 Suffolk
Ranking Team Colour
1 Norfolk Purple
2 Cambridgeshire Sky
3 Essex Red
4 Norfolk Purple
5 Essex Red
6 Suffolk Maroon
7 Cambridgeshire Sky
8 Suffolk Maroon

Venue:
Colour Points
Purple 54
Red 48
Sky 46
Maroon 36
BibNo Name
29 William Scates

2
13
30
14
41

3
42

Martin Courtois
Benedict Heath

Ethan Rathenbury

Lewis Dixon
Thomas Supple
Oliver Hughes

Reuben Colebridge

6 Lap Time Trial

Sportspark, UEA, Norwich

Best

1:23.3
1:26.4
1:27.0
1:27.5
1:30.0
1:31.3
1:35.6
1:36.2

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16

Date
9 Feb 2019



Results Sheet

Competition:
East Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 02 Norfolk Purple
2 03 Essex Red
3 04 Cambridgeshire Sky
4 01 Suffolk Maroon

Heat

1:47.9
1:52.4
1:54.8
1:55.4

Venue:

Sportspark, UEA, Norwich

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

8 Lap Paarlauf

Performance

1:47.9
1:52.4
1:54.8
1:55.4

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
9 Feb 2019



Results Sheet

Competition:
East Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 02 Norfolk Purple
2 03 Essex Red
3 04 Cambridgeshire Sky
4 01 Suffolk Maroon

Heat

1:37.3
1:40.3
1:48.1
1:53.8

Venue:

Sportspark, UEA, Norwich

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Performance

1:37.3
1:40.3
1:48.1
1:53.8

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
9 Feb 2019



Results Sheet

Competition:
East Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Boys
Ranking Team
1 Essex
2 Norfolk
3= Suffolk
3= Cambridgeshire
Ranking Team Colour
1 Essex Red
2 Norfolk Purple
3 Essex Red
4 Norfolk Purple
5 Cambridgeshire Sky
6 Suffolk Maroon
7 Suffolk Maroon
8 Cambridgeshire Sky

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18

Venue:
Sportspark, UEA, Norwich
Colour Points
Red 56
Purple 52
Maroon 38
Sky 38
BibNo Name Best
17 Abdul Akande 10.77
35 Miles Hovell 9.67
16 Samson Onilogbo 7.46
31 Kai Wiseman 7.44
6 Kayne Hulme 7.15
45 Brandon Ling 6.77
38 Alfie Caplin 6.52
7 Toby Carroll 6.20

16

Shot

Date
9 Feb 2019



Results Sheet

Competition:
East Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Boys
Ranking Team
1 Norfolk
2 Suffolk
3 Essex
4 Cambridgeshire
Ranking Team Colour
1= Norfolk Purple
1= Norfolk Purple
3 Suffolk Maroon
4 Essex Red
5 Suffolk Maroon
6 Cambridgeshire Sky
7 Essex Red
8 Cambridgeshire Sky

Speed Bounce

Points

29
29
26
24
22
20
18

Venue:
Sportspark, UEA, Norwich
Colour Points
Purple 58
Maroon 48
Red 42
Sky 36
BibNo Name Total
26 Barney Clarke 83
33 Ryan Wood 83
40 Seth Frankland 79
19 Teddy Matthews 78
44 Charlie Hegarty 76
11 William Chin 70
13 Benedict Heath 69
8 Aaron Hawkins 53

16

Date
9 Feb 2019



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Boys Sportspark, UEA, Norwich 9 Feb 2019
Ranking Team Colour Points
1= Norfolk Purple 50
1= Cambridgeshire Sky 50
3 Essex Red 48
4 Suffolk Maroon 36
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Essex Red 18 Reggie Lucas-Merry 2.55 30
2 Norfolk Purple 25 David MacQueen 2.40 28
3 Cambridgeshire Sky 1 Theo Macon 2.09 26
4 Cambridgeshire Sky 3 Oliver Hughes 2.04 24
5 Norfolk Purple 30 Ethan Rathenbury 2.03 22
6 Suffolk Maroon 39 Mario Salter 2.01 20
7 Essex Red 15 Tobi Ekerin 1.99 18
8 Suffolk Maroon 46 Owen Cox 1.79 16



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Boys Sportspark, UEA, Norwich 9 Feb 2019
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Norfolk Purple 54
2 Essex Red 50
3 Cambridgeshire Sky 46
4 Suffolk Maroon 34
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Norfolk Purple 27 Jaiden Dean 7.15 30
2 Essex Red 22 Maison Carpener-Prout 6.25 28
3 Cambridgeshire Sky 2 Martin Courtois 6.24 26
4 Norfolk Purple 36 Hal Morritt 6.22 24
5 Essex Red 21 Alex Rawle 5.88 22
6 Cambridgeshire Sky 4 Marcus Wentzell 5.82 20
7 Suffolk Maroon 37 Jude Benson-Smith 5.58 18
8 Suffolk Maroon 43 Liam Bridges 5.37 16



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Boys Sportspark, UEA, Norwich 9 Feb 2019
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Norfolk Purple 58
2 Essex Red 48
3 Suffolk Maroon 42
4 Cambridgeshire Sky 36
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Norfolk Purple 28 Ethan Ellis 64 30
2 Norfolk Purple 32 Eric Hellebrandt 56 28
3 Essex Red 20 Reece Malcom 50 26
4 Suffolk Maroon 41 Thomas Supple 46 24
5 Essex Red 23 Oreanu Adepegba 46 22
6 Cambridgeshire Sky 5 James Hornsby 40 20
7 Suffolk Maroon 42 Reuben Colebridge 40 18
8 Cambridgeshire Sky 9 Leo D'Ayala 33 16



